GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2957

ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014

CREATIVE RESEARCH WORK IN HINDI LANGUAGE
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to promote creative research works in the field of Hindi Language and Literature and to link with employment and market in the era of globalisation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to provide language lab, computer, internet and Wi-Fi facility to bring uniformity in educational posts in departments of Hindi in all universities of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT.SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI )

(@) & (b): Kendriya Hindi Sansthan (KHS), Agra, an autonomous organisation under this Ministry is engaged in research works regarding the teaching of Hindi. The output of research is used for Teaching & Learning Material (Audio-Visual & Multimedia programmes) production for the Trainees/Students of Non-Hindi States and abroad as well. Under the 'Poorvottar Samagri Nirman Pariyojana' the Depart- ment of Material Production for North East has produced two volumes of creative literature of North East India named 'Mizo Lok Sahitya' and 'Manipuri Lok Sahitya' . Under the 'Bhasha Sahitya C.D. Nirman Pariyojana' the Department of Information and Language Technology has produced two video documentaries namely 'Panth Rahne Do Aparichit', a film based on creative research of the life and works of Mahadevi Verma, and 'Aadaminamah’, a film based on creative research on the life and works of Nazeer Akbarabadi, four audio programmes under the 'Hindi Surabhi' series based on the representative poetic works of various poets.

(c) & (d): KHS has provided Language Lab, Internet and Wi-Fi facility to enhance the quality of Teaching & Training. The University Grants Commission has approved different teaching posts for establishmentand upgradation of departments of Hindi in 17 universities which include provisions of Language lab, computer, internet and Wi-Fi facility.
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